K
R
Fc
KRFc -----------------------------------------------------------KRFc----------------------------------------------------------------------
Electronic room regulator for
air flow regulation
FUNCTION
KRF is an electronic flow regulation unit with LONTALK® communications and is included in the e.r.i.c. system. Pressure class A and

R
Fc
ORDER KEY
Circular design
Product designation
For factory setting state:
• min/max air flow and any slave flow variation in % or l/s
• if, air quality control with CO2-sensor should take place
• if, occupancy should take place
• if, window switch control should take place
• if, heat control (radiator or duct coil), extra cool control or
mixing box control to be used
• if, binding of the slave flow, state the slave flow unit’s rat-
ing. NOTE! Binding is not stated with analogue transfer
Accessories
Also see the separate catalogue sheets for respective accesso-
ries.
Accessories
ORDERING EXAMPLE
5 rooms with slave controlled exhaust air and occupancy sen-
sor, one of the rooms also has control of the carbon dioxide
level.
Configuration example
This only applies to products that should be connected as
master/slave via the LonWorks network.
• Products are configured in pairs, Master/Slave
• Exhaust air flow + 10 l/s in relation to the supply air flow
• Rating: Room 22, Supply air
• Binding (LON): KSAb Room 22 Exhaust air
The configuration of the exhaust air unit is specified according
to the example documented on the KSAb catalogue sheet.
SPECIFICATION EXAMPLE
Example of the specification text according to VVS AMA.
KD XX
Swegon electronic air flow regulator type KRFc which is in-
cluded in the e.r.i.c. system with the following functions:
• Closable damper in class 4 air tightness
• Non-fouling
• Insulated design
• Slave control of corresponding exhaust air unit
• LONTALK®-connection
• LONMARK®-approved
Constant pressure regulator KRFc -aaa -b
Size:
100, 125, 160. 200, 250, 315, 400, 500
Design:
N = Non-insulated
I = Insulated 50 mm
Room unit KSTb -a
Model 0, 2 or 4
Sound attenuater CLAc -aaa -bbb
Size:
100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
Length: 500, 1000
Sound attenuator CLBa 500-1200
Mounting sleeve FSRc -aaa
Size:
100, 125, 160, 100, 250, 315, 400, 500
Occupancy sensor KSOa
CO2-sensor KSCb
Operator´s panel KOPb
KRF 315-N-100/350 5 items
KSA 315-N 5 items
KST 2 5 items
KSO 5 items
KSC 1 1 items
Accessories:
Room unit KSTb -a xx items
Occupancy sensor KSOa xx items
CO2 -sensor KSCb xx items
Operator´s panel KOPb xx items
Mounting sleeve FSRc xx items